.

٠

I hereby couldy that this copropositions is Identical in a wavelope addressed to . Alis	boing deposited folky with the United Status Sustal Acqvis Acq4 Completelers for Patente, Vachington, B.C. 20231.	tes as States Asi-Post Differ to
Collern E. Doherto Collar & Doherto 2/27/98		
Barrose Ball Label R. EM579617507US	101114501	
///	101114501	
Freen FTO 1595		Docket 77207D-W US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MODIFIED 2-13-93 2-27-98	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	Painol and Trademage Office
Ito second U & D ▼ ▼	V V V	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Biao Tan Assignor # 2: Jiann Heing Che		
Assignor # 3: Scott B. Tunney Assignor # 4: Muhammed As Assignor # 5: Charles E. Hewi	laur	
2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):	
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Rochester State:	NY Zip: 14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X As	signment Other:	
Assignor # 1: 27 February 199 Assignor # 2: 27 February 199 Assignor # 3: 27 February 199 Assignor # 4: 27 February 199 Assignor # 5: 27 February 199 1. Application number(s) or patent num	8 8 8	
	now application, the execution date of the application is the same as	the execution
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning document should be ma	niled:
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts		any, Patent Legal Staff
City: Kochester	State: NY Zip:	14650-2201
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows Reclosed X Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit A		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
		4DE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corroct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Colleen E. Doherty	Collegen F. Doherty	12-27-9X
Name of Person Signing	Colleen F. Dohetty Signature	Date
	Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0964

· -

·

Docket 77207D-W

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

FUSER BELTS WITH IMPROVED RELEASE AND GLOSS

which is [check one]

a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:

a provisional application for patent by :

an international application for patent by :

Assignor # 1: Biao Tan	Date 27 February 1998
Assignor # 2: Jiann-Hsing Chen	Date 27 February 1998
Assignor # 3: Scott E. Tunney	Date 27 Pebruary 1998
Assignor # 4: Muhammed Aslam	Date 27 February 1998
Assignor # 5: Charles E. Hewitt	Date 27 February 1998

and [check one] X about to be filed

already filed as

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Bastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outof-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Bastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. L'We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
Im Bri.	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Віао Тап	·
Date: 2/37/98	
Witnessed: _ Clloca 1 Johnston	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Fastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Jiann-Haing Chen	
Date: 2-27-98	
Witnessed: _ ollen Dehetz	

.

.

ł

•

• 1

	Docket 77207D-W
Signature of Assignor # 3 Soft E. Turney Date: 27 F26 28 Witnessed: Ollogn Tahety	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor #4 2 Muhammed Aslam Dato: 2/27/48 Witnessed: 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 5 <u>Hol D E. Idestit</u> Charles E. Hewitt Date: <u>2-27.98</u> Witnessed Olleen Dobutty	Witness Address. if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650

.

•

.

RECORDED: 02/27/1998